Securities Services Marketing Disclosure - Global

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., organized under the laws of U.S.A. with limited ability, is regulated by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency in the U.S.A., as well as the regulations of the countries in which it or its affiliates undertake regulated activities.

The products and services described in this document are offered by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. or its affiliates subject to applicable laws and regulations and service terms. Not all products and services are available in all locations. Eligibility for particular products and services will be determined by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and/or its affiliates.

Bank custody services are provided by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMCB"). Access to financial products and execution services is offered through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC ("JPMS LLC") and J.P. Morgan Securities plc ("JPMS plc"). Clearing, prime brokerage and brokerage custody services are provided by JPMS LLC in the U.S.A. and JPMS plc in the U.K. JPMS LLC is a registered U.S.A. broker dealer affiliate of JPMorgan Chase & Co., and is a member of FINRA, NYSE and SIPC. JPMS plc is authorized by the PRA and regulated by the FCA and the PRA in the U.K. JPMS plc is exempt from the licensing provisions of the Financial and Intermediary Services Act, 2002 South Africa. J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited is regulated by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority. J.P. Morgan Europe Limited, Amsterdam Branch does not offer services or products to clients.

J.P. Morgan is a marketing name for the Securities Services businesses of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and its affiliates worldwide. The material is produced and distributed on behalf of the entities offering Corporate and Investment Banking activities, including but not limited to JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. (including through its authorized branches), J.P. Morgan SE (including through its authorised branches), J.P. Morgan (Suisse) SA, J.P. Morgan Europe Limited, J.P. Morgan Securities LLC and J.P. Morgan Securities plc. JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., organized under the laws of U.S.A. with limited liability, is authorized by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency in the jurisdiction of the U.S.A. For additional regulatory disclosures regarding these entities, please consult:<u>www.jpmorgan.com/disclosures</u>.

© 2023 JPMorgan Chase & Co. All rights reserved.